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ESTABLISHMENT OF INDUSTRIAL PARK


697.  SHRI S. MUNISWAMY:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                  वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री
(a) whether the Government has any plan to establish Industrial Park at Kolar in

Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any representation/request in this

regard;  and

(d) if so, the action taken by the Government thereon?


ANSWER

वाणिज् य एवं उद्योग मंत्री (श्री पीयूष गोयल)
THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a):   No.

(b):   Not applicable.

(c): Yes, Sir. One representation/request dated 01.06.2019 regarding establishment of Industrial Park at Kolar Gold Fields, Kolar has been received.


(d):   Modified Industrial Infrastructure Upgradation Scheme (MIIUS) of Department

for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) has been discontinued.
No new project can be taken up under the scheme.
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